
A

B C

14
2

30
8

34
4

46
1

40
1

11
4

21
4

6
2

9
1022

225
2

1
2

23
6

13
6

48
1

30
8

45
1

33
0.333FT

C

1

3
3

8

5

4

C

C

C

DETAIL A 
SCALE 2 : 7

3
4

17
2

42
1

6
2

6
DETAIL B 

SCALE 2 : 7

34
4

24
2 29

2

42
126

4

DETAIL C 
SCALE 2 : 7

31
2

36
2

20
1

8
2

7
1

C

9

9

9

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
TORQUE TO 100 LB-FT.1.
TORQUE TO 65 LB-FT.2.
ACCURATE ORIENTATION OF P/N 120-3293 IS REQUIRED FOR ITS FUNCTIONALITY.3.
FOR WIRING DIAGRAM REFER TO 620-7487.4.
TORQUE TO 150 LB-IN / 12.5 LB-FT / 16.9 N-M.5.
TORQUE TO 130 LB-IN / 10.5 LB-FT / 14.5 N-M.6.
TORQUE TO 240 LB-IN / 20 LB-FT / 27 N-M.7.
APPLY MOLY LUBE/ANTI-SEIZE LUBE (MIL-A907E OR EQUIV.) TO CRANK SHAFT BEARING SURFACE (BOTH SIDES)8.
ADJUST U/B HARD STOP WHEN U/B IS IN NONE POSITION9.

C

C

C

REVISIONS
REV. DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY

A 04-25-07 PRODUCTION RELEASE 11573 DN

B 02-06-08 ADD P/N: 140-0665. 11796 RKL

C 01-06-10
REPLACE 120-0495 (6) FOR 120-0496 (6), REPLACE 120-3281 (2) FOR 120-3316 (2); ADD 
NOTE 9; UPDATE NOTE 5: WAS 200 LB-IN/16.5 LB-FT/ 22.5 N-M IS 150 LB-IN/12.5 LB-FT/16.9 
N-M; ADD 721-1150 (1); ON SHT 2: ADD DETAIL VIEW F, G, & H.

12293 SCN

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Default/ 

QTY. Notes
1 020-6623-05 GUARD,DISK PLATE,TBT 2
2 020-6764 BRACKET, UPPER SHROUD MOUNT 1
3 020-6781 WASHER, HAT, UB LINKAGE 4
4 020-6796 BRACKET, ELEC. GUIDE EL6200 1
5 020-6797 DUST COVER, LCB & UB PCBS 1
6 020-6867-05 LINK,PEDAL ARM,TBT 2
7 110-1510 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1.75 L, HH 1
8 110-1870 NUT, 5/16-18 KEPS 2
9 110-2150 SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2,SHC,HE,AS,BO 10 REF
10 110-3026 SCREW, 10-24X.50" PPHTCS 2
11 110-3104 BOLT, 1/4-20 X .75, SHCS, W/NY PATCH 4
12 110-3169 SCREW, M6x65, SHC, HE, ISO4762 4 REF
13 110-3290 SCREW, 5/16-18X.75,SHC,HK,AS,BO 6
14 110-3291 SCREW, 1/2-13 x 2, BHC, HK, AS, BO 2
15 110-3303 BOLT, 7/16-14X3.5,HHC, CS, BO, G8 4
16 110-3304 NUT, 7/16-14, LOCK, NYLON, BO, G8 4
17 110-3313 BOLT, M/F ASSY,24MM SPAN,7.9MM 2
18 110-3335 SCREW,KNURL-HEAD,10-32x1/2",NY 3
19 110-3336 WASHER,RETAIN,#10-32x.032THK, NY 3
20 110-3397 NUT, ACORN, 5/16-18, NYLON 1
21 120-0410 WASHER, 1/4, SAE FLAT 4
22 120-0411 WASHER,FLAT,1.0 ID x .02 THK. 2
23 120-0496 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 MIN OD 6
24 120-0505 WASHER, WAVE 3/4" ID 2
25 120-0510 WASHER, WAVE 1"ID 2
26 120-3015 STEEL SHIM,.75ID X 1.125 OD 4
27 120-3019 WASHER, 7/16, FLAT 8
28 120-3257 WASHER, M6, TEETH, 0.6 THICK 4 REF
29 120-3284 WASHER, WAVE, 11/16" ID, SS 2
30 120-3293 WASHER, LOCKING, NORD-LOCK 1/2" SP 8
31 120-3316 SHIM, .75IDx.093x1 OD,CS,ZP 2
32 140-0210 TIE STRAP, 3.5" 2
33 140-0665 TAPE, 3/4 DBL STICK 0.333FT
34 140-0940 E-CLIPS, 3/4" ID 4
35 140-3132 FASTENER, U-TYPE, # 10-24, .025-.081 2
36 140-3313 E-CLIP, 5/8", ZINC PLATE 2
37 140-3325 TIE MT, 2-WAY EXT, .18" TIE 2
38 140-3326 BUSHING,OPEN/CLOSED SNAP .67ID 1
39 140-3335 RIVET,NY,.157" HOLE,.47" HEAD,.44" L 1
40 721-0135-03 ASSY,ARM,UB,LEFT,TBT 1
41 721-0135-04 ASSY,ARM,UB,RIGHT,TBT 1
42 721-1061-03 ASSY,UB LINKAGE,LEFT,TBT 1
43 721-1061-04 ASSY, UB LINKAGE, RIGHT,TBT 1
44 721-1082 ASSY, ELECT. & PLATE, EL6200 1
45 721-1083 ASSY, HARNESS, GEN/BRAKE, EXT 1
46 721-1129-01 ASSY, LEG/PEDAL, LEFT, TBT 1
47 721-1129-02 ASSY, LEG/PEDAL, RIGHT, TBT 1
48 721-1150 ASSY, FRAME, P-TBTx 1
49 721-1154 ASSY, DISPLAY & HR, P-TBTx 1

A

B

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

234678910

D

B

F

G

H

E

C

J

I

A

4 35710 19 8 26

SCALE:  1:7

721-1151INITIAL
DRAWN

ASSY, UB LINKAGES AND LEGS,P-TBTx
U.O.M.

DATE

UNISEN, INC. DBA

REV

FINISH
TITLE

MATERIAL
SEE BOM

SHEET 1 OF 2

CHECKED
APPROVED

14410 Myford Road
Irvine CA 92606

STARTRAC PART NO

15
SHEET SIZE:  C

DOCUMENT STATUS:
 4/05/07 C

NONE

P/N:VENDOR: INCH

DNTHIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS 
ARE IN INCHES. TOLERANCES ARE:

ANGLES
   2

DECIMALS
  X.        = .13
  X.X      = .05
  X.XX    = .03
  X.XXX  = .010

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 

AUTHORIZED BY UNISEN INC, D.B.A. STAR TRAC.

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX020-6623&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX1088&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1493&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX020-6781&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1369&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX020-6867&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX020-6867&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX110-1870&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX110-2150&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX110-3026&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX110-3104&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1124&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX110-3290&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX110-3291&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX110-3303&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX120-0410&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX120-0411&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX120-0495&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STP120-0496&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STP120-0496&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX120-0505&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX120-0510&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX120-3015&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB120-3257&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX120-3284&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX120-3293&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX120-3293&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10492&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1488&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1488&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX140-0940&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX140-3313&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STX721-1083&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


F

D
E

G

H

53
11

138
1

268
2

270
2149

2
278

4

278
4

271
4

122
2

141
3

260
2

276
8

184
1

1
1

105
8

269
6

253
2

282
0.333 FT

3
1

5

276
8

3

C

DETAIL F 
SCALE 2 : 7

273
4

259
482

20
251

1279
2

7

C

DETAIL D 
SCALE 2 : 7

262
4 272

8

272
8

261
4

252
1

285
1

283
1

287
1

215
1

2

DETAIL E 
SCALE 2 : 7

267
3

266
3

287
1

DETAIL G 
SCALE 2 : 7 264

2

254
4

119
2
256

2

C

DETAIL H 
SCALE 2 : 7

281
2

?
?

C

SEE SHEET 1 FOR NOTES A

B

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

234678910

D

B

F

G

H

E

C

J

I

A

4 35710 19 8 26

SCALE:  1:7

721-1151
ASSY, UB LINKAGES AND LEGS,P-TBTx

UNISEN, INC. DBA

REV

TITLE

SHEET 2 OF 2

14410 Myford Road
Irvine CA 92606

STARTRAC PART NO

15
SHEET SIZE:  C

C


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (2 : 7)
	Detail View B (2 : 7)
	Detail View C (2 : 7)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View5
	Detail View F (2 : 7)
	Detail View D (2 : 7)
	Detail View E (2 : 7)
	Detail View G (2 : 7)
	Detail View H (2 : 7)


